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List of New Course(s) Introduced

Department : Economics
ProgrammeName : B.A.Vth & VIth Semester.

Academic Year : 2017-18

List of New Course(s) Introduced

Sr. No. Course Code Name of the Course

01. 501 Economics of Devlopment (B.A. Vth Sem.)

02. 502 International Economics-I (B.A. Vth Sem.)

03. 503 Statistical Methods for Economics-I (B.A. Vth Sem.)
04. 504 Mathematical Methods in Economics-I (B.A. Vth Sem.)
05. 511 Computer Fundamentals: Theory & Application- I (B.A. Vth Sem.)
06. 512 Industrial Economics -I (B.A. Vth Sem.)

07. 513 Agricultural Economics-I (B.A. Vth Sem.)

08. 514 History of Economic Thought-I (B.A. Vth Sem.)

09. 601 Environmental Economics (B.A. VIth Sem.)
10. 602 International Economics-II (B.A. VIth Sem.)
11. 603 Statistical Methods for Economics-II (B.A. VIth Sem.)
12. 604 Mathematical Methods in Economics-II (B.A. VIth Sem.)
13. 611 Computer Fundamentals: Theory & Application- II (B.A. VIth Sem.)
14. 612 Industrial Economics –II (B.A. VIth Sem.)
15. 613 Agricultural Economics-II (B.A. VIth Sem.)
16. 614 History of Economic Thought-II (B.A. VIth Sem.)
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Department of Economics
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya

Minutes of Meetings (MoM) of Board of Studies (BoS)
The scheduled meeting of member of Board of Studies (BoS) of Department of Economics,
School of Studies of Social Science, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur was held to design
and discuss the B. A.. Final year (Vth and VIth semesters) scheme and syllabi.

The following members were present in the meeting:
1. Prof. Vishwanatha, Professor and Chairperson (External Expert Member BoS, Dept. of

Economics and Director, Center for Study for Social Exclusion and Inclusive Policy,
Mangalore University, Mangalore, India)

2. Prof. Manisha Dubey (HOD cum Chairman, BOS, Dept. of Economics.)

3. Dr. Dilip Kumar Jha (Member BOS, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Economics)

Following points were discussed during themeeting
1. The syllabus of B.A. Vth & B.A. VIth Semester was formulated by all the faculty members of

the department and sent to dr. Vishwanatha, external expert member of BOS through
email. This syllabus has been approved by the external, expert through email and
introduced in the session 2017-18 as per his guidelines.

The following new courses were introduced in the B.A. Vth & B.A. VIth Semester:

 Economics of Development (501) (B.A. Vth Sem.)
 International Economics-I (502) (B.A. Vth Sem.)
 Statistical Methods for Economics-I (503) (B.A. Vth Sem.)
 Mathematical Methods in Economics-I (504) (B.A. Vth Sem.)
 Computer Fundamentals: Theory & Application- I (511) (B.A. Vth Sem.)
 Industrial Economics –I (512) (B.A. Vth Sem.)
 Agricultural Economics-I (513) (B.A. Vth Sem.)
 History of Economic Thought-I (514) (B.A. Vth Sem.)
 Environmental Economics (601) (B.A. VIth Sem.)
 International Economics-II (602) (B.A. VIth Sem.)
 Statistical Methods for Economics-II (603) (B.A. VIth Sem.)
 Mathematical Methods in Economics-II (604) (B.A. VIth Sem.)
 Computer Fundamentals: Theory & Application- II (611) (B.A. VIth Sem.)
 Industrial Economics –II (612) (B.A. VIth Sem.)
 Agricultural Economics-II (613) (B.A. VIth Sem.)
 History of Economic Thought-II (614) (B.A. VIth Sem.)

Signature & Seal of HoD
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Scheme and Syllabus
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